a
 1
60
35
 V
in
ey
ar

ALL PARAMETERS ARE MEASURED AT 1.8 VOLT EXCITATION AND ROOM TEMPERATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.  PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS ARE WITH POSITIVE
PRESSURE APPLIED TO PORT B (THE ONLY PORT FOR THE SINGLE PORT CONFIGURATION).
How To Order
BLV-           -         -
Example: BLV-L10D-B1NS-N
Pressure Range
Series
Coating
PackageOption Description
L01D  1 inH2O
L05D  5 inH2O
L10D  10 inH2O
L20D  20 inH2O
L30D  30 inH2O
Option Description
B1NS  Two Ports Same Direction
B2NS  Two Ports Opposite Direction
BGNS  One Port
Option Description
N No Coating
P Parylene Coating
Specifi cation Notes
NOTE 1:  SHIFT IS RELATIVE TO 25°C.
NOTE 2:  SHIFT IS WITHIN THE FIRST HOUR OF EXCITATION APPLIED TO THE DEVICE.
NOTE 3:  MEASURED AT ONE-HALF FULL SCALE RATED PRESSURE USING BEST STRAIGHT LINE CURVE FIT.
NOTE 4:  THE SPAN IS THE ALGEBRAIC DIFFERENCE BETWEEN FULL SCALE OUTPUT VOLTAGE AND THE OFFSET VOLTAGE.
NOTE 5:  FRONT-BACK LINERITY COMPUTED AS:  Lin FB
SpanFront
SpanBack